County, Maryland, that the Prince George's County Council hereby endorses the following 5 

spending control limits for the Fiscal Year 2002 Water and Sewer Operating and Capital Budgets 6 

of the Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission:7 

Water and Sewer Bill increase:  Zero percent (0.0%) 

New Water and Sewer Debt: Sixty-six million dollars 

($66,000,000) 

Water and Sewer Debt Service:  One hundred forty-one million dollars 

($141,000,000) 

Water and Sewer Operating  Three hundred eighty-one million, 

Fund Expenditures:   six hundred thousand dollars 

($381,600,000) 

Adopted this 30th day of October, 2000. 

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE 

GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND